=OP \$165.00 7652593

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: ASSIGNS THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
IlOlympia Group, Inc.	FORMERLY Olympia Industrial, Inc.	06/29/2006	CORPORATION: CALIFORNIA

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Amarillo Hardware Company	
Street Address:	622 S. Grant Street	
City:	Amarillo	
State/Country:	TEXAS	
Postal Code:	79101	
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: TEXAS	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 6

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Serial Number:	76525934	LONG REACH
Serial Number:	76612897	GARDEN MAX
Serial Number:	76641033	CROSS SHOT
Serial Number:	78381808	THE MUTT
Serial Number:	78381871	ARCHITAPE
Serial Number:	78729150	E-Z READ

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (310)315-8210

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: (310) 315-8206

Email: snakasone@mcguirewoods.com

Correspondent Name: Steven M. Nakasone
Address Line 1: 1800 Century Park East

Address Line 2: 8th Floor

Address Line 4: Los Angeles, CALIFORNIA 90067

REEL: 003339 FRAME: 0365

TRADEMARK

900052380

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	2048656-2000	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Steven M. Nakasone	
Signature:	/Steven M. Nakasone/	
Date: 06/30/2006		
Total Attachments: 2 source=Assignment of TM Applications#page1.tif source=Assignment of TM Applications#page2.tif		

TRADEMARK
REEL: 003339 FRAME: 0366

ASSIGNMENT OF TRADEMARK APPLICATIONS

WHEREAS, OLYMPIA GROUP, INC., a corporation organized and existing under the laws of the State of California, (hereinafter referred to as the "Assignor") has applied to register the trademark(s) and/or service mark(s) (the "Marks") with the United States Patent and Trademark Office as set forth on Exhibit A attached hereto (the "Applications");

WHEREAS, Assignor has sold, transferred and assigned the Marks and the respective Applications to AMARILLO HARDWARE COMPANY, a corporation organized and existing under the laws of the State of Texas (hereinafter referred to as the "Assignee")

WHEREAS, Assignee is the successor to the business to which the Marks pertain and such business is ongoing and existing;

WHEREAS, the Assignor and the Assignee are desirous of confirming the assignments for purposes of filing the same with the United States Patent and Trademark Office and other appropriate governmental offices.

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, Assignor sold, transferred, assigned, and delivered, and hereby sells, transfers, assigns and delivers unto Assignee, effective as of the date hereof, all right, title and interest in and to said Marks and Applications, together with the goodwill of the business connected with and symbolized by such Marks, as well as all rights to damages or profits, due or accrued, arising out of past infringement of such Marks or injury to said goodwill and the right to sue for and recover the same in the Assignee's own name.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, this Assignment has been executed on behalf of the Assignor by its duly authorized officer as of the date hereof.

OLYMPIA GROUP, INC.

Ву:	AgaDumena Acres m. mass e
Name:	Acces m. masse
Title:	Co Concr Corner or one Organ
Dated:	No. 30 22 . 2001 .

TRADEMARK REEL: 003339 FRAME: 0367

EXHIBIT A

APPLICATIONS FOR TRADEMARK REGISTRATION

Trademark of Service Mark	Class	Serial Number
LONG REACH	800	76,525,934
GARDEN MAX	800	76,612,897
CROSS SHOT	009	76,641,033
THE MUTT and design	800	78,381,808
ARCHITAPE and design	009	78,381,871
DIRT DEMONS	800	78,665,480
E-Z READ	008, 009	78,729,150

4038585.1

RECORDED: 06/30/2006

TRADEMARK REEL: 003339 FRAME: 0368